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FOR BOARD-TO-CABLE CONNECTION

230R SERIES (CONFORMS TO SCSI)

m FEATURES

e 1.27 mm x 2.54 mm (0.050 in. x 0.100 in.) pitch contact
arrangement enables high-density mounting.

e Cables and connectors are assembled by means of
discrete wire IDC.

e Terminals are spaced in a four-row staggered
arrangement (2.54 mm x 1.905 mm) (0.100 in. x 0.075
in.).

« Knife-fork two-point contacts are highly reliable.

» One-touch lock types and screw lock types are available
for fixing the board-side connector and the cable-side
connector.

e The following connectors conform to the SCSI
standards recommended by ANSI:

(1) Single-operation lock types

» 50-contact type:Conforms to the A-cable connectors

prescribed in SCSI-Il and SCSI-llI

» 68-contact type:Conforms to the B-cable connectors

prescribed in SCSI-II

(2) Screw lock types m MATERIALS

» 68-contact type: Conforms to the P/Q-cable connectors -
. . Item Materials
prescribed in SCSI-IlI
* SCSI: Small Computer System Interface Insulator Polyester (UL94V-0)
Conductor Copper alloy
) Contact Gold plating
m SPECIFICATIONS Plating , , ,
Terminal Palladium plating
Item Specifications

Operating temperature range -55°C to +105°C

Current rating DC1A

Voltage rating AC 240V

Contact resistance 30 mQ max. (DC 6 V, 0.1A)

Insulation resistance 1000 MQ min. (DC 500 V)

Dielectric withstand voltage AC 750 V for 1 minute

Applicable wire (standard) AWG #28 and #30 twisted-pair
cables with ¢ 0.5 to 0.88 mm (0.020
to 0.035 in.) sheath diameter.
(The applicable wires depend on
the number of contacts. See the
descriptions of IDC plugs and metal
covers.)

Specifications . . - ) -
subject to change Dimensions are in millimeters (inches) www.fcai.fujitsu.com 1
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230R Series (Conforms to SCSI)

STRAIGHT SOCKET (SINGLE-OPERATION LOCK TYPE)
m DIMENSIONS

End terminal
— A -
5
- B 3]
5|S
I I al ‘,«
f\EW@@@M@@@@ gooogoogooony\ | K ]
N A f({(000000000000¢000000000000%) N Y s
DA 4 II Lt 1! ‘
No. 1 D 2-No. 2-56UNC
No. 2
No. 3
g g
S | E | r!
‘“‘9 ‘ | ‘ we
A —~
b | [ g
[ 1 v :;;
| E] =1l ]
R e
'3,
. 1.27 (0.050) S

Unit: mm (in.)

m MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT (COMPONENT SIDE)

26 and 50 contacts

B £0.1 (£0.004)

C 0.1 (0.004)

1.27 0.1

1.90501
(0.07520.004)

20, 28 and 68 contacts

B 0.1 (0.004)
C 0.1 (+0.004) - g\
s |2
1.27:01 A
{0.050 0004 o5
P2 Bl e Kl bbbl e =N | O
L A (U O ! ~
1 4 \ '
LN Slee
DN Iwif\
! /40 DS R\
No. 1

Unit: mm (in.)

RECOMMENDED PANEL DIMENSIONS

" Q&\
‘ (E +0.5)01 ((E +0.019)0004) ‘ S
% L& | ‘ |
| ~ g
5 D og ] | L 8
A — S /4l ! pige)
B e Ny L R
i \ M e
3.309 | 2850 \
(01299 01129 01 Cooos
Unit: mm (|n) Thickness of recommended panel: t = 1 (0.04) Unit: mm (|n)
m PART NUMBERS AND DIMENSIONS
Number of Part number Dimensions: mm (in.)
contacts A B C D E
20 FCN-234D020-G/E 33.40 (1.314) 27.43 (1.079) 11.46 (0.451) 15.60 (0.614) 23.24 (0.914)
26 FCN-234D026-G/E 37.21 (1.464) 32.24 (1.269) 15.24 (0.600) 19.41 (0.764) 27.05 (1.064)
28 FCN-234D028-G/E 38.48 (1.514) 32.51 (1.279) 16.51 (0.650) 20.68 (0.814) 28.32 (1.114)
40 FCN-234D040-G/E 46.10 (1.841) 40.13 (1.479) 24.13 (0.950) 28.30 (1.114) 35.94 (1.414)
50 FCN-234D050-G/E 52.45 (2.064) 46.48 (1.829) 30.48 (1.200) 34.65 (1.364) 42.29 (1.664)
68 FCN-234D068-G/E 63.88 (2.514) 57.91 (2.279) 41.91 (1.650) 46.08 (1.814) 53.72 (2.114)

This series includes connectors with M 2.5 threaded inserts for mounting on PC boards and panels. Specify a part number by replacing -G/E at

the end with -G/C.

Example: FCN-234D050-G/C

Specifications
subject to change

Downloaded from Arfow.com.

Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)

www.fcai.fujitsu.com



http://www.arrow.com

FCN-234D068-G/P*** 68 CONTACT STRAIGHT TYPE, BOARD-SOCKET, SCREW TYPE LOCK

m DIMENSIONS

63.88 (2.514)

57.91 (2.279)

‘ 41.91 (1.633)

1.27 (0.050)
Z

K TR R PP OO P P P AL R L PR

V) (M0 0000000000000 Y)

1st Contact z

41.91 (1.650)

j :
4 I
8 |

(0.149)

PART NO.: FCN-234D068-G/P#DO

@)
—
N
e" —
¥
o S
8.74 3 Iz
AN\, (0.344) RN ]
1 E’ ’ No. 2-56UNC
il
2-N0.2-56UNC 'él . _
= 7 3 _
s~ 107 2 )
9! ~ ié "ﬁ H 1z
8 Lr‘_') g —_ _ré _- 3 g
“ [ToRITe'| N g g
S i :
O S R
T | I K A
N u[ N u[ (0,075’;0011) (90.157)
o5 SECTION Z-Z (511) Jack Socket FCN-230A24
| 1.905
‘ (0.075)
Unit: mm (in.)

m PANEL LAYOUT

® MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT

PANEL/THICKNESS: t = 1.5mm 41,9101 (1,633 0.004) g g
‘ 57.91°0! 2.279:00%) 127205050 %0 iol%
L 54.21 101(2124 0.004) ! ™ 2 E
| | ‘ < Jolom0 om0 om0 00 o0 oo o0 ok -
\ [ 25 ==
M _ + _ _ },26 \fsﬁ—aﬁ—oﬁ—&ﬁ—&ﬁ—eﬁe—efs—( -
M | ;& “§ @, Jf
=~ Position of pinl @0‘9\7\%5
Fomsy  Unit: mm (in.) 2 Unit: mm (in.)
m DIMENSIONS
63.88 (2.514) 63.88 (2.514)
57.91 (2.279) g 57.91 (2.279) 3l
| 41.91 (1.633) S ‘ 41.91 (1.633) IS
1.27 (0.050) 5] 1.27 (0.050) g
z | 10 z | r
8.74
Q (smonmomnonssoopoooscooneoooncos) ()| | | (0:342) +O 4 ] ] o
] e
1st Contact z 2\ 2:N0.2-56UNC 1stContact / " 2 \2-N0.4-40UNC
S - &
5| —| © —
‘ 46.08 (1.814) ‘ = 3 § & ‘ 46.08 (1.814) ‘ g a
| £ = s ‘ g
i [ ] i %% < ( ‘ W E% <
= = 1 | t[gm] ~ = ‘ = 1 lgml
w\VHHHHHHHHHHHHHHWHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHW I S [ - wls T
|1 1.27 (0.050) | oS ! 1,27 (0.050) ‘ o2
41.91 (1.650) \ S N\ 1.905 41.91 (1.650) \ S %XS 1.905
| - (0.075) ' (0.075)
PART NO.: FCN-234D068-G/P#DO o . PART NO.: FCN-234D068-G/P ] ]
Unit: mm (in.) Unit: mm (in.)

m PANEL LAYOUT

PANEL/THICKNESS: t = 1.5mm

. 57.91201 (2,279 +0.004)

‘ 54,2101 (2,134 20004) ‘
\ | |
L]

Y

|
ST

R2.2201
(R0.086 0.004)

[PE—
7.5%01
(0.295 20.004)

PANEL/THICKNESS: t = 1.5mm

. 57.91:01 (2.2790004)

) 54,2101 (2,134 0004) )
| | |
L]
:

|
S S

R2.2 0.1
(R0.086 20.004)

|
75401
(0.295 20.004)

Unit: mm (in.)
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230R Series (Conforms to SCSI)

RIGHT ANGLE SOCKET (SINGLE-OPERATION LOCK TYPE)
m DIMENSIONS

A
B End terminal
c g
127(0.050)  0.40 S
(o.oﬁsﬁ [~ ol
[000000000p0nonuqQnrran 9
| | E— e I al a
IR/ i i P og
Y ({{ieep00e0eeneohnnon0esn00ne Y| as
— S
No.1,// b 2-No. 2-56UNC
No.2 / / 5
~ No.3 I —
S < S )
N = -
S o ) E ‘ S [S3
55 & | g ° 2
95 1l [ - W i O
[ == =] _ { e
ol | ﬂf 3 |
1 EEE :
437 g
B 0.173] 58
3.4(0.133) )
2-No. 2-56UNC Unit: mm (in.)
® MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT (COMPONENT SIDE)

26 and 50 contacts

B 0.1 (:0.004) End terminal
C 201 (20.004) é
- N
1.27#01(0.050 20.004) = 33
EQ| Yo
w85
sl 3
3\

20, 28, 40, and 68 contacts

B 0.1 (£0.004) End terminal
C 0.1 (20.004) é =
-~ g
1.27 #0.1(0.050 #0.004) E_E' ;: §
o] in%
o ffe e /| E8 g
. Vo wey 3
NI
Y Y
K )
X
%
;
Y7
9

Unit: mm (in.)

m PATTERN INHIBITED AREAS

m RECOMMENDED PANEL DIMENSIONS

(0.1259)

%
©
£

£0.1 (20.004) ~ 2
B Ses
e - N 7|18 E®
5 r = o g
| 4 ™S M=y
W77 == }
) /J - // /
—-o—o—- ! =~
( ? S e T .%o / [ 13
\ 89
3.2 6.8-0 L R
(0.267-9) ©'g 2
. . S
Unit: mm (in.) <

B 0.1 (0.004)

N

N KQ-OQ
| (E + 0.5)*01 ((E + 0.019) *0.004) | ’\,(5969/

%

| | S
pa | Ly k3
N | D |28
B } M S

Thickness of recommended panel: t =1 mm (0.039 in.)

Unit: mm (in.)

m PART NUMBERS AND DIMENSIONS

Number of
contacts

Part number

Dimensions: mm (in.)

A

B

C

D

E

20

FCN-235D020-G/E

33.40 (1.314)

27.43 (1.079)

11.46 (0.451)

15.60 (0.614)

23.24 (0.914)

26

FCN-235D026-G/E

37.21 (1.464)

32.24 (1.269)

15.24 (0.600)

19.41 (0.764)

27.05 (1.064)

28

FCN-235D028-G/E

38.48 (1.514)

3251 (1.279)

16.51 (0.650)

20.68 (0.814)

28.32 (1.114)

40

FCN-235D040-G/E

46.10 (1.841)

40.13 (1.479)

24.13 (0.950)

28.30 (1.114)

35.94 (1.414)

50

FCN-235D050-G/E

52.45 (2.064)

46.48 (1.829)

30.48 (1.200)

34.65 (1.364)

42.29 (1.664)

68

FCN-235D068-G/E

63.88 (2.514)

57.91 (2.279)

41.91 (1.650)

46.08 (1.814)

53.72 (2.114)

This series includes connectors with M 2.5 threaded inserts for mounting on PC boards and panels. Specify a part number by replacing -G/E at

the end with -G/C.

Example: FCN-235D050-G/C

Specifications
subject to change
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230R Series (Conforms to SCSI)

RIGHT-ANGLE SOCKET WITH BOARD LOCK BRACKET (SINGLE-OPERATION LOCK TYPE)
® DIMENSIONS

A
B End terminal
C ©
-
S o™
1.27(0.050) 0.40 S,
(o.o‘lsﬁ’ i o o §
AT AT AT A w| e
I A I .
,\E ?/ 0000000000p000000000000\\\ } A~
Y 000000000000p000000000000Y%)) N Y
4 T —H=]
No.1 D 2-No. 2-56UNG
No. 2 .
o
_ No. 3 s g =
o~ > o n
© o — =~ @
] . E | s S 2
S | \ o 5 =
] El =
g I = Y5
© (=1
|9
5
d 33 %
[ dle
= I
4.37 o|®
0173 38
3.00(0.118) S
Thickness of board: t = 1.6 mm (0.063 in.) 3.4 (0.133)
2-No. 2-56UNG

Unit: mm (in.)

m MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT (COMPONENT SIDE)
26 and 50 contacts
B 0.1 (20.004) End t_erminal
C 0.1 (0.004) é _
1.27 £0.05(0.050 0.001) ‘(’v_'? % %

20, 28,40, and 68 contacts

B 0.1 (20.004) End terminal
3
£0.1 (20,004
C ( ) g _
~ g
1.27+0.05(0.050 +0.001) a g2
5 F
R L-- 2l 8w
i ™ ] 2|5
: ! o g

Unit: mm (in.)

m PATTERN INHIBITED AREAS

m RECOMMENDED PANEL DIMENSIONS

% IS
E RS
B £0.1(:0.004) ﬁ\g ’E‘ | (E + 0.5)*01 ((E + 0.019) *0.004) | \f?‘/ 60%
?|IRER ‘ ‘ Ny Q.Q
Nl | <~
OjSm S L 8
T ) & | L g
7 : : far N ‘ J <&
C T e : ZIlk B B | M s
329 6.8°0 \ ? & 8“‘,\"’ B 0.1 (£0.004)
(0.12579) (0.267-9) ©'g sl
Unit: mm (m) S Thickness of recommended panel: t = 1 mm (0.039 in.) Unit: mm (m)
m PART NUMBERS AND DIMENSIONS
Number of Dimensions: mm (in.)
contacts Part number A B C D E
20 FCN-235D020-G/H 33.40 (1.314) 27.43 (1.079) 11.46 (0.451) 15.60 (0.614) 23.24 (0.914)
26 FCN-235D026-G/H 37.21 (1.464) 32.24 (1.269) 15.24 (0.600) 19.41 (0.764) 27.05 (1.064)
28 FCN-235D028-G/H 38.48 (1.514) 32.51 (1.279) 16.51 (0.650) 20.68 (0.814) 28.32 (1.114)
40 FCN-235D040-G/H 46.10 (1.841) 40.13 (1.479) 24.13 (0.950) 28.30 (1.114) 35.94 (1.414)
50 FCN-235D050-G/H 52.45 (2.064) 46.48 (1.829) 30.48 (1.200) 34.65 (1.364) 42.29 (1.664)
68 FCN-235D068-G/H 63.88 (2.514) 57.91 (2.279) 41.91 (1.650) 46.08 (1.814) 53.72 (2.114)

This series includes connectors with M2.5 threaded inserts for mounting panels. Specify a part number by replacing -G/H at the end with -G/J.

Example: FCN-235D050-G/J

Specifications
subject to change
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230R Series (Conforms to SCSI)

FCN-235D-G/** RIGHT ANGLE, BOARD-SOCKET, METAL SHELL, BOARDLOCKS
(40 PinMII/100 base T std) (68 Pin SCSI Ill std)
m DIMENSIONS

W

-
| i

(

551
0.216)

(=

¢ —_
1.75 (0.068) |, _ 9
1(0.039) 127 (0.050) 0.4 (0.015) S
| oo ol
/]n panannoopooonooonpnn nﬂ 0
L1 | s I —
PN /A 00000000000D00000000000 \ A gg
Nd [gg@@@@@@@@@ﬂ@m@@@@@ﬂﬂ@ﬂ@ﬂ@3 1 Y SIS
= 1
R 2-No.4-40UNC
© ~
1st Contact gv! 3
o N
= o
ol S
[o2]"e}
~33
oo
=
g\ o8
1 o<
s

1 F

6.0 (0.236)

(©0.157)

Jack Socket FCN-230A24

3.4 (0.133)

Unit: mm (in.)

m PANEL LAYOUT

m PCB LAYOUT

B0l E,o 004) B 0.1 (£0.004)
E 0.1 (:0.004) .
[ | i _ 8+0.05 C 0.1 (20.004) g
‘ 11 o é (-314 20.001) 1.2720.1(.050 *0.004) )
e — % Y e
w c o*q%"?’o? - " i é;
R2.2%01 AN -=f - 3|5
(RO.086 z0.004) h H ( |
8
A01(:0004) ?AEE; ! !
R0 55021 1 AR N
Je e 1st CON
1 ] POSITION
] s ——6-0 00760 ) 7
SR [ |k 1st CONTACT POSITION
3.C—n 6.8-0 ﬁi‘ 52’
(0.125-9) (0.267-9) g e . . . .
s Unit: mm (in.) Unit: mm (in.)
No. of
Con- PART NUMBER A B c D E F Jack
Sockets
tacts
40 FCN-235D040-G/HASR-N | 46.10(1.815) | 40.13(1.830) | 24.13(0.950) | 28.30(1.114) | 36.43(1.434) 2.54 INSTALLED
40 FCN-235D040-G/HAR-N | 46.10(1.815) | 40.13(1.830) | 24.13(0.950) | 28.30(1.114) | 36.43(1.434) 3.40 INSTALLED
40 | FCN-235D040-G/HBSR-N | 46.10(1.815) | 40.13(1.830) | 24.13(0.950) | 28.30(1.114) | 36.43(1.434) 2.54 —
40 FCN-235D040-G/HBR-N | 46.10(1.815) | 40.13(1.830) | 24.13(0.950) | 28.30(1.114) | 36.43(1.434) 3.40 —
68 FCN-235D068-G/HASR-N | 63.88(2.515) | 57.91(2.280) | 41.91(1.650) | 46.08(1.814) | 54.21(2.134) 2.54 INSTALLED
68 FCN-235D068-G/HAR-N | 63.88(2.515) | 57.91(2.280) | 41.91(1.650) | 46.08(1.814) | 54.21(2.134) 3.40 INSTALLED
68 | FCN-235D068-G/HBSR-N | 63.88(2.515) | 57.91(2.280) | 41.91(1.650) | 46.08(1.814) | 54.21(2.134) 2.54 —
68 FCN-235D068-G/HBR-N | 63.88(2.515) | 57.91(2.280) | 41.91(1.650) | 46.08(1.814) | 54.21(2.134) 3.40 —

Specifications
subject to change
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230R Series (Conforms to SCSI)

RIGHT-ANGLE SOCKET (SCREW LOCK TYPE)

m DIMENSIONS

63.88 (2.514)

0.0:
o—=—]
G

G
o
=
S
=
=
E
G
S
&
&

57.91 (2.279)
41.91 (1.633)
1.27(0.050)
[ —| —
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| \ A RENE
— o g wlY ol
@Lg%WW\ s Sls
1 =
46.08 (1.814)
2-No. 2-56UNC
No. 1
© HLO
(o2} m‘_'
| Ex | | (= AE S > a@
we = | f ! Rl oo
ekl = o g oy S5 8

i)

(0.484)

<
\

2-No. 2-56UNC

4.37
(0.173)

0.40

Unit: mm (in.)

m MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT (COMPONENT SIDE)

m PATTERN INHIBITED AREAS

<
3
57.91 0.1 (2.279 0.004) E
4173201 (1,642 20.004) g
1.27 %01 (0,050 20.004) E o
S
N . AL
© : ‘ S
Pi R | X/
! )
- ) AR
Position of pin 2 0.8 +0.06 w
Position of pin 1 (.031 :0.002) %‘o
Thickness of board : t = 1.6 mm (0.063 in.) \é

Unit: mm (in.)

3
£
z
57.91 101 (2,279 #0.004) & El
) ]
pm————m e - — - ~ TN 0T
4 z NS @le
[vll=)
' P =
7 7/ )
- |
) / oo~ fa /
&J — - %) ; RN
( e e L= oF _/| / ;é
\ =~ Slb
320 6.8 A
(0.1259 (0.267-9) elg TR
S
Unit: mm (in.)

m RECOMMENDED PANEL DIMENSIONS

54.21 %01 (2,134£0.004)

:
/ré_/

&

4 8

9

C ZaY Hib
~q

e

|
S
A |

57.91 201 (2,279:0.004)

R 2.201
(R 0.0861:0.004)

Thickness of recommended panel: t = 1.5 mm (0.059 in.)

Unit: mm (in.)

m PART NUMBER
FCN-235D068-G/EA

® NUMBER OF CONTACTS

68 contacts

Note: Remove the spacer to mount the connector
on the panel, then tighten the hexagon nuts.
Make sure that the panel is sandwiched
between the connector and nuts.

Specifications
subject to change
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230R Series (Conforms to SCSI)

STRAIGHT SOCKET (SINGLE-OPERATION LOCK TYPE)
m DIMENSIONS

]

5
(0.196;

6.605

F

3.4 (0.133)

B
C —~
1.27(0.050) 0.4 (0.015 g
p RERERREIEEDERDhA e
LFT A —
Y i e
N 0000000000p000000000000Y) | YK Hs
‘ 2-No. 4-40UNC
B
A
1st Contact
=] i) hig = 1
(A e
2-N0.2-56UNC

Ee=T
f
123
(0.484)

2-No. 2-56UNC

Unit: mm (in.)

No. 4-40UNC

Y]
(90.157)

Jack Socket FCN-230A24

Unit: mm (in.)

® MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT (COMPONENT SIDE)

m PANEL LAYOUT m PCB LAYOUT
A 0.1 (0.004)
) E 0.1 (:0.004) ‘
| ~
| g 0.1 (20.004)
‘ L 1; 8 A1 ) .
- 4+ 0hg B £0.1(:0.004) E
! ?& '\g @\) 1,27 01,050 20.004) ’g‘ 3 g
R2.2%01 ‘30% R SRR EEEE R R s §é
(R0.086 +0.004) . NN J L. oy a2
A010008 - é 8\‘(\ N l e (\;(\,
LRES R e p——
Wi K
s Cacis // /’ EEy 1st CONTACT POSITION “%j
320 ‘ 6.8 \ 7| %E
(0.1259)"" (0.2679) '8 2 . . . .
e Unit: mm (in.) Unit: mm (in.)
No. of
Con- PART NUMBER A B c D E F Sg;‘zgts
tacts
68 FCN-235D068-G/HA | 63.88(2.515) | 57.91(2.280) | 41.91(1.650) | 46.08(1.814) | 54.21(2.134) 3.40 Yes
68 FCN-235D068-G/HB 63.88(2.515) | 57.91(2.280) | 41.91(1.650) | 46.08(1.814) | 54.21(2.134) 3.40 No

Specifications

subject to change
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230R Series (Conforms to SCSI)

FCN-237R**-G/* IDC TYPE, CABLE-PLUG
® DIMENSIONS

Main Body

2.54

@ |0 MmO

(0.100) 1.27(0.50)

5.70(0.224)
6.90(0.272)

9.00
(0.354)

/s

RS

Vi

LSS

End contact

Number 3 contact

Number 1 contact

Number 2 contact

4.9(0.193)

EIJJ
>

o | =

I:I'[
e

]

13.75
(0.541)

‘ (o 354)

Assembled Part

BB 8|8 B B
T 5 0 g A
[
[ouoououooooooooooIoooooT
YN —— N

[ |

Cover 1
‘ Cover 2
Do e
m PART NUMBERS AND DIMENSIONS
No. of External Diameter of Dimensions mm (in.)
Contacts Applied Wire PART NUMBER 3 5 c 5 £
.8 t0 0.88 mm
003 o S0 FCN-237R020-G/F
20 (00-_505% ?658_8}’3) FCN-237R020-G/E 16.75(0.659) | 11.43(0.450) | 21.25(0.837) | 15.80(0.622) | 17.00(0.669)
0.66 to 0.79 mm
(0.026 to 0.030) FCN-237R020-G/G
0.8 t0 0.88 mm
(0,081 1 0.035) FCN-237R026-G/F
26 0.5 0 0.65 mm 20.65(0.809) 15.24(0.600) 25.06(0.987) 19.61(0.722) 20.81(0.819)
(0.020 1 0.026) FCN-237R026-G/E
035 %75 05 FCN-237R028-G/F
28 0'5 00 65. mm 21.83(0.859) 16.51(0.650) 26.33(1.037) 20.88(0.822) 22.08(0.869)
(0.020 1 0.026) FCN-237R028-G/E
(o%gi s 8"3'23) FCN-237R040-G/F
40 507 29.45(1.159) | 24.13(0.950) | 33.95(1.377) | 28.50(1.122) | 29.70(1.169)
(o 828 & 6.050) FCN-237R040-G/G
8 10 0.88 mm
(o 031 058 035) FCN-237R050-G/F
0.5 to 0.65
50 (0 020 %°0,028) FCN-237R050-G/E 35.80(1.409) | 30.48(1.200) | 40.30(1.587) | 34.85(1.587) | 36.05(1.419)
t0 0.79 mm
(0 610 078 030) FCN-237R050-G/G
0.8 t0 0.88 mm
(o 031 10035 FCN-237R068-G/F
510 0.65 mm
68 (O 020 to 0.026) FCN-237R068-G/E 47.23(1.859) 41.91(1.650) 51.73(2.037) 46.28(1.822) 47.48(1.869)
0.66 to 0.79 mm
(o 526 6 0.030) FCN-237R068-G/G
Q85 %8 03 FCN-237R100-G/F
100 05 0 0.65 mm 67.55(2.659) 62.23(2.450) 72.05(2.837) 66.60(2.622) 67.80(2.669)
(d.020 0 0.026) FCN-237R100-G/E

Specifications

subject to change
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230R Series (Conforms to SCSI)

METAL COVER (ONE-TOUCH LOCK TYPE)
m DIMENSIONS

32.5 (1.279)

[A/E or C/E type]
I 7O |l
TQ OT
' \'/ ' 12.0
A 656
(0.393) ‘
&
&
@ @/ % i
5 |HIH
| .
T Ay =i
| /1 |
5 ==l
c
[D/IE type]
?@
R
=)
12,0
A 0472 Indent

The D/E type has indents to prevent incorrect insertion.

Unit: mm (in.)
®m PART NUMBERS AND DIMENSIONS
Number of Dimensions: mm (in.)
contacts Part number A B C

FCN-230C020-A/E 6.5 x 4.5 (0.255 x 0.177)

20 FCN-230C020-C/E 2895 (1.139) 21.15 (0.832) 8.5 x 8.2 (0.334 x 0.322)

26 FCN-230C026-C/E 32.76 (1.298) 24.96 (0.982) 7.2 x8.5(0.283 x 0.334)
FCN-230C028-A/E 6.5 x 6.0 (0.255 x 0.236)

2 FCN-230C028-C/E 34.03 (1.339) 2623 (1.032) 7.2 x8.5(0.289 x 0.334)

40 FCN-230C040-C/E 41.65 (1.639) 33.85 (1.332) 9.0 x 10.0 (0.354 x 0.393)
FCN-230C050-A/E 8.5 x 7.0 (0.334 x 0.275)

50 FCN-230C050-C/E 48.00 (1.889) 40.20 (1.582) 10.0 x 9.7 (0.395 x 0.381)
FCN-230C050-D/E 14.7 x 10.4 (0.585 x 0.409)
FCN-230C068-A/E 9.0 x 8.0 (0.354 x 0.314)

68 FCN-230C068-C/E 59.43 (2.339) 51.63 (2.032) 10.0 x 9.0 (0.395 x 0.354)
FCN-230C068-D/E 14.7 x 10.4 (0.585 x 0.409)

Specifications
subject to change
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230R Series (Conforms to SCSI)

BACKSHELL KIT (METAL CAN , PLASTIC SLIDE ON BOOQOT)

SCSlH I
m DIMENSIONS

Part Number: FCN-230C050-E/SC
)

%,

Q"b\
LS

T

38 (1.496) ~ Cable clamp

C

115
(0.453)

machine screw
g @j 15 Latch EJ__LE
< ‘ Tooling Required
! Crimping Tool Plate
FCN-237T-T094/H

Arbor Press
Inml FCN-707T-T101/H

32 (1.259)
42 (1.654)

Innner cover (2)

Unit: mm (in.)

48.7 (1.917)

Innner cover (1)

METAL OBTUSE ANGLE CABLE OUT COVER (SINGLE-OPERATION LOCK TYPE)
m DIMENSIONS

Unit: mm (in.)

m PART NUMBERS AND DIMENSIONS

Number of part number Dimensions: mm (in.)
contacts A B [ D E
40 FCN-230C040-L/E 41.65 (1.639) 33.80 (1.330) 10.60 (0.417) 6.34 (0.249) 19°
50 FCN-230C050-L/E 48.00 (1.889) 35.50 (1.397) 11.38 (0.448) 6.70 (0.263) 15°
Specifications . . - ) -
Dimensions are in millimeters (inches) www.fcai.fujitsu.com 11
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230R Series (Conforms to SCSI)

EMI/ESD RESISTANT COVER (SCREW LOCK TYPE)
SCSI 111 68 POSITION
m DIMENSIONS

No. 2-56UNC FCN-237R068-G/[]

g 65.41 (2.575) g
: i =
= 57.91 (2.575) Locking screw S
~ / 0472 ‘ ®
o - — [}
[ 0 0 0 alo o o .-
- . .. ML 001
= R — RN —1
i R 1
P _: _: :'_A: |
~ ! LT
< 1
=]
©
(52} Al
L Inner cover 2
((X I 1]
T Inner cover 1 T ]
| I Q Pan head |
T machine screw
‘ 38.4 (1.511) ‘ 16
! ! (0.629)
46.43 (1.827)
Cable clamp
.2,
"8 Out
6\‘07 uter cover

= ¥
J{@ { % : @I * Applicable cable: External diameter g12.3 mm (20.484 in.)

Unit: mm (in.)

m PART NUMBERS

Part number Applicable Cable

FCN-230C068-E/S @12.3 mm (20.484 in.)

FCN-230C068-E/SA @11.5mm (20.452 in.)
Specifications

subject to change Dimensions are in millimeters (inches) www.fcai.fujitsu.com
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230R Series (Conforms to SCSI)

ACCESSORY (DUST CAP FOR SOCKET) (230R SERIES AND 240R SERIES)

Used to prevent dust from entering the contact section of a socket connector.

m DIMENSIONS

| A ‘
i D) g
-
53
\u /¢
NS
7‘&0,99
7
>
= 8
«)8 o
Hls ;,'l
| _
il /R R B R R

\ T\

7.9
(0.311)

Material : Polypropylene

)
Color : Sand beige

Unit: mm (in.)

m PART NUMBERS AND DIMENSIONS

Number of Dimensions: mm (in.)
Part number
contacts A B
28 FCN-230C028-11 35.7 (1.405) 30.1 (1.185)
36 FCN-230C036-11 40.8 (1.606) 35.2 (1.385)
50 FCN-230C050-11 49.7 (1.956) 44.1 (1.736)
68 FCN-230C068-11 61.1 (2.405) 55.5 (2.185)

m APPLICATIONS

FCN-234D0 x x -G/C
FCN-244D0 x x -G/E
FCN-235D0 x x -G/C
FCN-245D0 x x -G/E

Dust cap
FCN-230C0 x x -11

Specifications
subject to change
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230R Series (Conforms to SCSI)

CABLE ASSEMBLY TOOLS
The following tools are needed to assemble FCN-230/230R/240/240R series connectors.

« Cable aligner (semiautomatic cable aligner or hand tool)
 IDC tool

1. Cable Aligner

Semiautomatic cable aligner
Item Hand tool

Body/Controller Bed Adaptor

FCN-237J FCN-K560-A-xxx

FCN-237R FCN-P560-2/A FCN-K560-R-xxx FCN-237T-T062/H
FCN-M561-A/C

FCN-247J FCN-K560-K-xxx

FCN-247R FCN-P560-2/J FCN-K560-J-xxx FCN-247T-TO61/H

xxX indicates the number of contacts.

2. Insulation Displacement Connection (IDC) tool

Item Hand press Head/Table
FCN-237J FCN-237T-T064/H
FCN-237R FCN-237T-T067/H
FCN-237D FCN-237T-TO75/H

FCN-237T-T109/H
FCN-247J FCN-247T-T066/H
FCN-247R FCN-247T-T068/H
FCN-247D FCN-247T-TO77/H

» Cable aligner * Insulation displacement connection (IDC) tool
Specifications ) ) - ) R
subject to change Dimensions are in millimeters (inches) www.fcai.fujitsu.com
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230R Series (Conforms to SCSI)

Semi-Automatic Tools
Cable Aligning Machine
Main Body (FCN-M551-120, FCN-M551-220)

Head (FCN-H550-1/A

Stand (FCN-D550)

Applicator (FCN-A550-1/A-xxx)

IDC Tool (FCN-237T-T109/H,
FCN-237T-T067/H locator)

RN

applicator.

1. Set the applicator on the stand.
Set covers 1 and 2 in the applicator.

4. Take the covers off the

Cable key

2. Push the wire into the sinking

combs.

5. Put covers together and
pre-assemble them to
the connector body.

3. Set the applicator onto the

installation table and begin
cable alignment

Handle

6. Conduct final aaembly as shown.

FCN-230R SERIES SCSI || CABLE CONNECTORS
SOCKET: FCN-237R***-G/E, G/F (***: 020, 026, 028, 050, 068)

. ’ Cable Aligner
oso. | iz | comertr par
B Hand Tool Semi-Auto
498 or #30 FCN-237I|?020-G/F I
2|O (0.8 t0 0.88) ECN-237R068-G/F FCN-237|T-T062/H (See below?) FCN-237T-T169/H
ee pelow
FCN-237R020-G/E e HEAD & Locator:
68 #28 or #30 | FCN-237t-1043/H FCN-237T-T067/H
(0510 0.65) FCN-237R068-G/E

Semi-automatic-Medium Level

Body: :FCN-M551-120
Head Assembly: :FCN-H550
Applicator: :FCN-AB550-1/A-***(***: 020, 028, 036, 050, 068, 080)
Stand: :FCN-D550
Specifications

subject to change
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
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230R Series (Conforms to SCSI)

EMI/ESD RESISTANT COVER
m DIMENSIONS

No. 2-56UNC

Number of contacts: 50 contacts
Part number: FCN-230C050-E/S

46.48 (1.830)

Lock screw

12.00

2.70
(0.106)

0.472)

32.00 (1.260)
15.62
{6151

36.00 (1.417)

3.30
(0.130)

TR

Cable clamp

o
@

G
(b/\'

Outer cover (2)

35.00 (1.409)

54.00 (2.126)

Unit: mm (in.)

No. 2-56UNC

Number of contacts: 100 contacts
Part number: FCN-230C100-E/S

85.73 (3.375)

Lock screw

78.23 (3.080)

3
(0.147)

2.70
(0.106)

36.00 (1.417)
32.00 (1.260)

Pan head machine screw (2)

&
{05, |._17.00
%2, [*10.699)

Inner cover 2

Inner cover 1

Cable clamp

Outer cover (2)

(=2

NS

S

—1
42,00 (1.654)

66.75 (2.628)

Unit: mm ((in.)

This series includes connectors with No.4-40UNC lock screws. Specify a part number by replacing -E/S at the end with -F/S.
Example: FCN-230C100-F/S

Specifications
subject to change
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230R Series (Conforms to SCSI)

RIGHT-ANGLE SOCKET WITH HEXAGONAL NUTS FOR BOARD LOCK
m DIMENSIONS

A
B
c End terminal
1.27 (0.050) 0.40(0.015; *_7
ap (00000n000nA00nN00IND /- app
X\ /hioooooooooogooooooooooof AR EERE
Y/ ((hioooooooooonooooooooooog ) w0, S @G
I
/ D 2-No. 2-56UNC
No. 3 °
No. 2
No. 1
Spacer Spacer g
S g
, ‘ g o3 %% o S
B> &S St g
e R — = Frjg s -
R . 3|8da
M H ©la™Q
e e —
- —
4.37 9
B (0179 =
2.88(0.113) <
Thickness of board: t=1.6 mm (0.063 in.) 3.40 (0133) o
When mounting a connector on a panel, remove the hexagonal nuts and spacers. After mounting
on the panel, replace and tighten the hexagonal nuts. Unit: mm (in.)

® MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT (COMPONENT SIDE)

50 contacts é 100 contacts é
£ £
B 0.1 (+.004) | j:-‘ T B 0.1 (+.004) | ’E 5
01 (2008) ‘ @ a C 01 009 el §
End terminal o S » Endterminal o | &
Lo ] Hi s / HiE
E 1 m T 1 El 3
ojji— /o 0 150
A N z Pl [yt 2
0 A ifan . | L
D ; A
¥ R R L4 | A A ¥
No.3 ”;% % h No. 3 & %) h %?
No. 2 .?{}5*0% %%; No. 2 ,?&.@% \)é/:%
ZNO 1 5 No.1 % Unit: mm (in.)
m PATTERN INHIBITED AREAS m RECOMMENDED PANEL DIMENSIONS
- e
B 201 (20008 .8 &
e jlpa ’ (B —3.7) 201 (-~ 0.146)+0%%) 5
L[ % | |
DL T e N | 7
e =% 9 2. Yz
o — —99—% b= S % &
So—]—%e e 1 } I s
! 7S
270 6.0-0 01 (:000
(0.108) 0236 Unit: mm (in.) _ v Unit: mm (in.)
Thickness of recommended panel: t = 1.5 mm (0.059 in.)
m PART NUMBERS AND DIMENSIONS
Number of Dimensions: mm (in.)
contacts Part number A B C D
50 FCN-235D050-G/P#BA 52.45 (2.065) 46.48 (1.830) 30.48 (1.200) 34.65 (1.364)
100 FCN-235D100-G/P#BA 84.20 (3.315) 78.23 (3.080) 62.23 (2.450) 66.40 (2.614)

This series includes connectors with No.4-40UNC screws for hexagonal nuts. Specify a part number by replacing
#BA at the end with #AA.
Example: FCN-235D100-G/P#AA

Specifications
subject to change
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230R Series (Conforms to SCSI)

RIGHT-ANGLE SOCKET WITH HEXAGONAL NUTS FOR BOARD LOCK
m DIMENSIONS

A
B
c End terminal
1.27 (0.050) 0.40(0.015; *_7
ap (00000n000nA00nN00IND /- app
X\ /hioooooooooogooooooooooof AR EERE
Y/ ((hioooooooooonooooooooooog ) w0, S @G
I
/ D 2-No. 2-56UNC
No. 3 °
No. 2
No. 1
Spacer Spacer g
S g
, ‘ g o3 %% o S
B> &S St g
e R — = Frjg s -
R . 3|8da
M H ©la™Q
e e —
- —
4.37 9
B (0179 =
2.88(0.113) <
Thickness of board: t=1.6 mm (0.063 in.) 3.40 (0133) o
When mounting a connector on a panel, remove the hexagonal nuts and spacers. After mounting
on the panel, replace and tighten the hexagonal nuts. Unit: mm (in.)

® MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT (COMPONENT SIDE)

50 contacts é 100 contacts é
£ £
B 0.1 (+.004) | j:-‘ T B 0.1 (+.004) | ’E 5
01 (2008) ‘ @ a C 01 009 el §
End terminal o S » Endterminal o | &
Lo ] Hi s / HiE
E 1 m T 1 El 3
ojji— /o 0 150
A N z Pl [yt 2
0 A ifan . | L
D ; A
¥ R R L4 | A A ¥
No.3 ”;% % h No. 3 & %) h %?
No. 2 .?{}5*0% %%; No. 2 ,?&.@% \)é/:%
ZNO 1 5 No.1 % Unit: mm (in.)
m PATTERN INHIBITED AREAS m RECOMMENDED PANEL DIMENSIONS
- e
B 201 (20008 .8 &
e jlpa ’ (B —3.7) 201 (-~ 0.146)+0%%) 5
L[ % | |
DL T e N | 7
e =% 9 2. Yz
o — —99—% b= S % &
So—]—%e e 1 } I s
! 7S
270 6.0-0 01 (:000
(0.108) 0236 Unit: mm (in.) _ v Unit: mm (in.)
Thickness of recommended panel: t = 1.5 mm (0.059 in.)
m PART NUMBERS AND DIMENSIONS
Number of Dimensions: mm (in.)
contacts Part number A B C D
50 FCN-235D050-G/P#BA 52.45 (2.065) 46.48 (1.830) 30.48 (1.200) 34.65 (1.364)
100 FCN-235D100-G/P#BA 84.20 (3.315) 78.23 (3.080) 62.23 (2.450) 66.40 (2.614)

This series includes connectors with No.4-40UNC screws for hexagonal nuts. Specify a part number by replacing
#BA at the end with #AA.
Example: FCN-235D100-G/P#AA

Specifications
subject to change
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230R Series (Conforms to SCSI)

EMI/ESD RESISTANT COVER
m DIMENSIONS

Number of contacts: 50 contacts
Part number: FCN-230C050-E/S
No. 2-56UNC
Lock screw
ol@ 46.48 (1.830) 12.00
NE] (0.472)
Nio
M1
—T
14 %E P
S 38| 1@ -l
SIS _I S
< Y
gl &
gl &
1]
mil _ |
[ Pan head machine screw (2)
15.00
(0.591)
Cable clamp
%o
o Outer cover (2)
fo _—
&
>
35.00 (1.409)
54.00 (2.126; H'™ :
(2126) Unit: mm (in.)
Number of contacts: 100 contacts
Part number: FCN-230C100-E/S
No. 2-56UNC Lock screw
85.73 (3.375)
. S
e 78.23 (3.080) | (3_24'32) g E
IS S
0110
===}
= T
5 8
3| &
4 &
Sl g
]
I J | I —
Pan head machine screw (2) 15.00
Inner cover 2 (0591
Inner cover 1
Cable clamp
% 17.00
{0-\91@ (0_699) Outer cover (2)
T N7
@ ss) 9
—1
42.00 (1.654)
66.75 (2.628] . :
2620) Unit: mm ((in.)

This series includes connectors with N0.4-40UNC lock screws. Specify a part number by replacing -E/S at the end with -F/S.
Example: FCN-230C100-F/S

Specifications ) ) - ) R
subject to change Dimensions are in millimeters (inches) www.fcai.fujitsu.com 19
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230R Series (Conforms to SCSI)

Fujitsu Components
International
Headquarter
Offices

Japan

Fujitsu Component Limited

Gotanda-Chuo Building

3-5, Higashigotanda 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku
Tokyo 141-0022, Japan

Tel: (81-3) 5449-7010

Fax: (81-3) 5449-2626

Email: promothg@fcl.fujitsu.com

Web: www.fcl.fujitsu.com

North and South America

Fujitsu Components America, Inc.
250 E. Caribbean Drive

Sunnyvale, CA 94089 U.S.A.

Tel: (1-408) 745-4900

Fax: (1-408) 745-4970

Email: components@us.fujitsu.com
Web: http://us.fujitsu.com/components

Europe

Fujitsu Components Europe B.V.
Diamantlaan 25

2132 WV Hoofddorp

Netherlands

Tel: (31-23) 5560910

Fax: (31-23) 5560950

Email: info@fceu.fujitsu.com

Web: emea.fujitsu.com/components

Asia Pacific

Fujitsu Components Asia Ltd.

102E Pasir Panjang Road

#01-01 Citilink Warehouse Complex
Singapore 118529

Tel: (65) 6375-8560

Fax: (65) 6273-3021

Email: fcal@fcal.fujitsu.com
www.fcal.fujitsu.com

© 2007 Fujitsu Components America, Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks or registered trademarks are the prop-
erty of their respective owners. Fujitsu Components America, Inc. or its affiliates do not warrant that the content of the
datatasheet is error free. In a continuing effort to improve our products, Fujitsu Components America, Inc. or its
affiliates reserve the right to change specifications/datasheets witout prior notice. Rev. November 2, 2007.
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